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Participants

Nation Name Club yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present
BRA ANELE Renata RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R F 2.9999 413328 yes
ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2010 L F 15 390180 yes
BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 1.2 401568 yes
CARVALHO Sofia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2008 R F 1.4 390192 yes
CAVALIERI Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 1.14 414451 yes
FRAGA Ana Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 1.10 401569 Non
GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 1.9 401573 yes
IKUNO Naomi SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 2.9999 402308 yes
MANGLANO Lorena SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 2.9999 427430 yes
MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2008 L F 11 379504 yes
MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2009 R F 2.9999 402556 yes
PENTEADO Maria Fernanda SP CAP Paulistano 2009 R F 1.12 427446 yes
ROCHA Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R F 1.11 402013 yes
SANTOS Stella SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R F 1.7 390178 yes
SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano 2009 L F 2.9999 402557 yes
SILVA Thyciane SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R F 2.9999 392815 yes
TAPAJOS Manuela SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R F 1.3 379452 yes
WU Yuki SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2010 R F 1.8 390195 yes
XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2011 L F 1.13 426291 yes

19 Participants (18 present)

1 Nations, 19 Participants (18 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present
1. 1001 456.0 BRA MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes
2. 1002 157.2 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
3. 1003 135.6 BRA TAPAJOS Manuela SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
4. 1004 97.2 BRA CARVALHO Sofia RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes
5. 1 005 91.2 BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality F yes
6. 1007 72.0 BRA SANTOS Stella SP CAP Paulistano F yes
7. 1008 69.6 BRA WU Yuki SP SSJE Sao Jorge F yes
8. 1009 67.2 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
9. 1010 64.8 BRA FRAGA Ana Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros F Non
10. 1011 48.0 BRA ROCHA Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes
11. 1012 46.8 BRA PENTEADO Maria Fernanda SP CAP Paulistano F yes
12. 1013 456 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro F yes
13. 1014 444 BRA CAVALIERI Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
T 9 000 BRA MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano F yes
T 9 000 BRA SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano F yes
T 9 000 BRA MANGLANO Lorena SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
T 9 000 BRA SILVA Thyciane SP CAP Paulistano F yes
T 9 000 BRA IKUNO Naomi SP ECP Pinheiros F yes
T 9 000 BRA ANELE Renata RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2021] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foll Women's ui13
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Carolina Anzolin

Competition manager

Eduardo Romao
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Participants

1 Firstround
06.11. 14:00

2 Direct elimination
06.11. 15:40

Format

18 Participants

18 Participants
3 Poules 6 Poule size

19 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
-5.56% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Table of 32

19 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws
1-32 A T32 06.11. 15:40

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

Priority from till

Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2
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First round
Poule 1 14:00 | Piste 2
VIANNA Gabriella, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR 11 12 Place
WU Yuki BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 1 3 18 12 0.600 6 2.
MELO Mariana BRA CAP Paulistano 2 3 17 15 0.600 2 3.
SANTOS Stella BRA CAP Paulistano 3 3 18 17 0.600 1 4,
MATOS Livia BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 5 25 3 1.000 22 1.
CAVALIERI Beatriz BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
ANELE Renata BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 6 1 9 23 0.200 -14 5.
Poule 2 14:00 | Piste 3
MAROSTEGA Pedro, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao
Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR 11 12 Place
XELLA MUTTI Isadora BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de 1 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
Janeiro
SILVA Samara BRA CAP Paulistano 2 19 18 0.400 1 4.
BASSO Valentina BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 25 9 1.000 16 1.
IKUNO Naomi BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 16 19 0.400 -3 5.
GRAHL Julia BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 20 18 0.600 2 3.
ASQUINO Sophia BRA LQ Life Quality 6 20 16 0.600 4 2.
Poule 3 14:00 | Piste 4
PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP CAP Paulistano
Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
CARVALHO Sofia BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 0O 0 0 0.000 6.
ROCHA Marina BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 0 7 20 0.000 -13 5.
SILVA Thyciane BRA CAP Paulistano 2 12 13 0.500 -1 3.
TAPAJOS Manuela BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 20 4 1.000 16 1.
PENTEADO Maria Fernanda BRA CAP Paulistano 3 17 11 0.750 6 2.
MANGLANO Lorena BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 8 16 0.250 -8 4.
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3 CORRECTION #1
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u13

First round

<

Place Nation Name Club

1 BRA MATOS Livia GNU Nautico Uniao
2 BRA BASSO Valentina ECP Pinheiros

3 BRA TAPAJOS Manuela ECP Pinheiros

4 BRA PENTEADO Maria Fernanda CAP Paulistano

5 BRA WU Yuki SSJE Sao Jorge

6 BRA ASQUINO Sophia LQ Life Quality

7 BRA GRAHL Julia ECP Pinheiros

8 BRA MELO Mariana CAP Paulistano

9 BRA SANTOS Stella CAP Paulistano

10 BRA SILVA Thyciane CAP Paulistano

11 BRA SILVA Samara CAP Paulistano

12 BRA IKUNO Naomi ECP Pinheiros

13 BRA MANGLANO Lorena ECP Pinheiros

14 BRA ANELE Renata GNU Nautico Uniao
15 BRA ROCHA Marina GNU Nautico Uniao
16 BRA CAVALIERI Beatriz ECP Pinheiros

17 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro
9999 BRA CARVALHO Sofia GNU Nautico Uniao

o|ooon—\HNl\>Nwwwwwwhmm|<|
o|mmbmbmmbmmmmmbbmm

Eilndexl Index 2 B

25 3 1.000 22
25 9 1.000 16
20 4 1.000 16
17 11 0750 6

18 12 0600 6

20 16 0.600 4

20 18 0.600 2

17 15 0600 2

18 17 0600 1

12 13 0500 -1
19 18 0400 1

16 19 0400 -3
8 16 0250 -8
9 23 0200 -14
7 20 0000 -13
8 25 0.000 -17
5 25 0000 -20
0 0 0.000

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club ZEEE Index 1 Index 2 Z
1 BRA MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 5 5 25 3 1.000 22

2 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 9 1.000 16

3 BRA TAPAJOS Manuela SP ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 4 1.000 16

4 BRA PENTEADO Maria Fernanda SP CAP Paulistano 3 4 17 11 0.750 6

5 BRA WU Yuki SP SSJE Sao Jorge 3 5 18 12 0.600 6

6 BRA  ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 3 5 20 16 0.600 4

7 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 3 5 20 18 0.600 2

8 BRA MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 17 15 0.600 2

9 BRA SANTOS Stella SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 18 17 0.600 1

10 BRA  SILVA Thyciane SP CAP Paulistano 2 4 12 13 0.500 -1

11 BRA SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano 2 5 19 18 0.400 1

12 BRA IKUNO Naomi SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3

13 BRA MANGLANO Lorena SP ECP Pinheiros 1 4 8 16 0.250 -8

14 BRA ANELE Renata RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 9 23 0.200 -14

15 BRA ROCHA Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 7 20 0.000 -13

16 BRA CAVALIERI Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17

17 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
MATOS Livia
1 RS GNU Nautico Uniao BRA
Piste 2 Sat 16:10
*kk *kk
82 [mBye MATOS Livia BRA v
RS GNU Nautico Uniao
Piste 8 Sat 15:40 CAVALIERI Beatriz BRA 4
17 XELLAMUTTI Isadora BRA 3 SP ECP Pinheiros
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)
CAVALIERI Beatriz Piste 3 Sat 16:40
16 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA v MATOS Livi.a . BRA v
R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) RS GNU Nautico Uniao
MELO Man.ana BRA 5
o SANTOS Stella BRA SP CAP Paulistano
SP CAP Paulistano R: VIANNA Gabriella (BRA)
Piste 3 Sat 16:10
*kk *kk
24 ™ Bye SANTOS Stella BRA .
SP CAP Paulistano
MELO Mariana
o - SP CAP Paulistano BRA v
25 Bye R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)
MELO Mariana
8 SP CAP Paulistano BRA
WU Yuki
5 SP SSJE Sao Jorge BRA
Piste 4 Sat 16:10
*kk *kk
28 ™ Bye WU Yuki BRA v
SP SSJE Sao Jorge
IKUNO Naomi
o x SP ECP Pinheiros BRA 14
21 Bye R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
12 IKUNO Naom| BRA Piste 4 _ Sat 16:40
SP ECP Pinheiros WU Yuki BRA v
SP SSJE Sao Jorge
PENTEADO Maria Fernanda BRA 6
13 MANGLANO Lorena BRA SP CAP Paulistano
SP ECP Pinheiros R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
Piste 5 Sat 16:10
*kk *kk
20 = Bye MANGLANO Lorena BRA "
SP ECP Pinheiros
PENTEADO Maria Fernanda BRA v
x . SP CAP Paulistano
29 Bye R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
4 PENTEADO Maria Fernanda BRA

SP CAP Paulistano
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8

TAPAJOS Manuela
3 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA

Piste 6 Sat 16:10

30 *** Bye *** TAPAJOS Manuela

SP ECP Pinheiros BRA v
Piste 12 Sat 15:40 ANELE Renata BRA 2
ot xx RS GNU Nautico Uniao
19 Bye R: JUAN Paulo (BRA)
14 ANELE Renata BRA Piste 5 Sat 16:40
RS GNU Nautico Uniao TAPAJOS Manuela
- BRA 13
SP ECP Pinheiros
ASQUINO quhla BRA v
1 SILVA Samara BRA SP LQ Life Quality
SP CAP Paulistano R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)
Piste 7 Sat 16:10
*kk *kk
22 Bye SILVA Samara BRA .
SP CAP Paulistano
ASQUINO Sophia
o - SP LQ Life Quality BRA v
27 Bye R: VIANNA Gabriella (BRA)
ASQUINO Sophia
6 SP LQ Life Quality BRA
GRAHL Julia
7 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA
Piste 8 Sat 16:10
*kk *kk
26 ™ Bye GRAHL Julia
S BRA 14
SP ECP Pinheiros
SILVA Thyciane
o x SP CAP Paulistano BRA
23 Bye R: HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA)
10 SILVA Thyqane BRA A Piste 2 : Sat 16:40
SP CAP Paulistano SILVA Thyciane (10) BRA A
SP CAP Paulistano
Piste 12 Sat 15:55 BASSO Valentina BRA 0
15 ROCHA Marina BRA SP ECP Pinheiros
RS GNU Nautico Uniao R: JUAN Paulo (BRA!
Piste 9 Sat 16:10 ( )
*kk *kk
18 ™ Bye ROCHA Marina BRA .
RS GNU Nautico Uniao
BASSO Valentina BRA v

SP ECP Pinheiros
R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

3] e Bye *hk

BASSO Valentina
2 SP ECP Pinheiros BRA
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I | Semi-Final K | Final

Piste 2 Sat 17:10

MATOS Livia
1 RS GNU Nautico Uniao BRA v

WU Yuki (5) Piste 1 Sat 17:35
4 SP SSJE Sao Jorge BRA 1 MATOS Livia BRA v

R: VIANNA Gabriella (BRA) RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Piste 3 Sat 17:10 BASSO Valentina

p L BRA 8

3 ASQUINO Sophia (6) BRA 1 SP ECP Pinheiros

SP LQ Life Quality R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)
2 BASSO Valentina BRA v

SP ECP Pinheiros
R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob
1 BRA MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2008
2 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
3 BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2010
3 BRA WU Yuki SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2010
Table of 8

5 BRA TAPAJOS Manuela SP ECP Pinheiros 2008
6 BRA PENTEADO Maria Fernanda SP CAP Paulistano 2009
7 BRA MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2009
8 DNF BRA SILVA Thyciane (Direct elimination) SP CAP Paulistano 2008
Table of 16

9 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
10 BRA SANTOS Stella SP CAP Paulistano 2008
11 BRA SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano 2009
12 BRA IKUNO Naomi SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
13 BRA MANGLANO Lorena SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
14 BRA ANELE Renata RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011
15 BRA ROCHA Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011
16 BRA CAVALIERI Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
Table of 32

17 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2011
MED BRA CARVALHO Sofia (First round) RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2008
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H | K Ref Vid Ass
BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0
B B B JUAN Paulo 1 1 2 0 0
BINDI Ricardo 1 1 0 0
B B HOFMEISTER Vicente 1 1 0 0
B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 1 1 1 4 0 0
GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 3 0 0
PISSATO Pedro 1 1 2 0 0
VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 0 0
VIANNA Gabriella 1 1 1 1 4 0 0
ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 0 0

10 Referees

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0017
07.11.2021 21:26

CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO de ESGRIMA

Infantil, Pré-cadete e Veterano

b W P

04 a 07/11 - CURITIBA




Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Foil Women's

Curitiba (BRA) Individual Q) Ophardt Team
06.11.2021 - 2:00 PM “Msportevent
OFFICIAL u13
Medalist
Medal Nation Name Club yob
Gold BRA MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2008
Silver BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009
Bronze BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2010
Bronze BRA WU Yuki SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2010
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